6. CHANGES IN SHARE CAPITAL 

A)  Authorized Capital:  

During the period under review, there was no change in Authorised Share Capital as Compared to 
Previous Year.   

B) Issued Capital, Subscribed and Paid-up Capital: 

Your Company has issued 51,42,000 Equity Shares (Fifty-One lakhs Forty Two thousand) Shares of Rs. 
10 Each. And amount aggregating to Rs. 5,14,20,000/− (Five Crores Fourteen Lakhs Twenty 
thousand only) as fully paid Equity shares by way of Initial Public Offer in the month of July 2023 
as a result the paid−up equity share capital of the Company increased from Rs. 14,16,19,200 /− to 
Rs. 19,30,39,200 /−. 

SR NO. PARTICULARS 
PAID UP EQUITY SHARE